RESOLUTION NO. 04-18-17-01

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE COMPREHENSIVE OUTDOOR RECREATION PLAN, 2017-2022 FOR THE CITY OF WAUPUN, WISCONSIN

WHEREAS, the City of Waupun last updated its Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan in 2011; and

WHEREAS, said plan is required to be updated every five years by the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources in order for the City to remain eligible for recreation grant funding under the State of Wisconsin Stewardship Program and other grant programs administered by the Department; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to proactively plan for the growth and demand for park and recreational resources within the community; and

WHEREAS, the City's Recreation Board has the responsibility of updating the Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Waupun; and

WHEREAS, the Board held several meetings to discuss the Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan and solicited input from the public regarding improvements to the City's park system; and

WHEREAS, the revised Plan provides for an integrated system of open space sites and parks within the City of Waupun, a system that will preserve natural resources and enhance outdoor recreational activities for present and future residents of the City; and

WHEREAS, the Plan findings and recommendations are set forth in the City of Waupun Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan 2017-2022; and

WHEREAS, the Plan has been recommended for adoption by the Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Waupun adopts the City of Waupun Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan 2017-2022.

Adopted this 18th day of April, 2017

City of Waupun Iulie/I . Nickel, Maiø Attest: Angela I. Hull, City Clerk